

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9408 OF 2013

Devraj Narayan Biradar .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Kiran S. Bapat I/b. Mr. Avinash Fatangare for petitioner
Mr. S.S.Panchpor, AGP for State – respondent Nos. 1 and 2

CORAM : B.R.GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ.

DATE : 13th March 2019.

P.C.

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable three weeks.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Hamdust
for respondent No.3.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)

(B.R.GAVAI, J)