

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013**

Shri. Devraj Narayan Biradar

...Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. A.H. Fatangare for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.M. Pabale, AGP for Respondent – State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &  
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

**DATE : 02<sup>nd</sup> MARCH, 2020**

**PER COURT :**

1. This Court (CORAM :- PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. & N.M. JAMDAR, J.) by order dated 06<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 directed the Registry to place this Writ Petition with Writ Petition No. 6309/2012 however, the papers of Writ Petition No. 6309/2012 are not placed before us. Registry to place the papers of both writ petitions on 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2020. List on 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

**(V.G. BISHT, J.)**

**(S. S. SHINDE, J.)**