

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.9408 OF 2013

Devraj Narayan Biradar : Petitioner.  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.6309 OF 2012

Rajendra Baban Babar : Petitioner.  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

None for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.9408 of 2013  
Mr. N V Bandiwadekar for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No.6309 of 2012  
Mr. A B Kadam for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 in Writ Petition No.6309 of 2012.  
Mr. B V Samant AGP for the Respondents/State.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE,  
V. G. BISHT, JJ  
DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2020

P.C.

1 The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 Mr.A B Kadam in Writ Petition No.6309 of 2012 seeks further two weeks time. By way of last opportunity, time as prayed for is granted. Stand over to 15/04/2020. It is made clear that no further time for adjournment will be entertained.

2 It is informed that Writ Petition No.9408 of 2013 is wrongly tagged with Writ Petition No.6309 of 2012. Registry is directed to de-tagged the Writ Petition No.9408 of 2013 from Writ Petition No.6309 of 2012.

[V. G. BISHT, J]

[S. S. SHINDE , J]