

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Devraj Narayan Biradar

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

ALONGWITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6309 OF 2012

Rajendra Baban Babar

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. A.H.Fatangare for the Petitioner in WP/9408/2013.

Mr.Narendra Bandiwadekar, a/w. Mr.Vinayak Kumbhar, Mr.Ajinkya Navale for the Petitioner in WP/6309/2012.

Ms.K.N.Solunke, A.G.P. for the State – Respondent nos.1 and 2 in WP/9408/2013.

Mr.V.M.Mali, A.G.P. for the Respondent nos. 1, 2 and 6 in WP/6309/2012.

Mr.R.B.Vijaymane for the Respondent nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND

ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.

DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2021

P.C:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to **27th September, 2021**. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]