

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Amk

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Shri Devraj Narayan Biradar .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6309 OF 2012
(Not on board)

Shri Rajendra Baban Babar .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. T. R. Yadav a/w. Mr. Gaurav Gawande i/b Mr. A. H. Fatangare for
the Petitioner.

Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

Mr. V. R. Kumbhar for Respondents in WP 6309/12.

CORAM : **R. D. DHANUKA &**
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.
DATE : **8th DECEMBER, 2021.**

P. C. :

1. Though Writ Petition No. 6309/2012 was ordered to be heard along with Writ Petition No. 9408/2013, the Writ Petition No. 6309/2012 is not on board today.
2. Place both these matters for hearing and final disposal on 06.01.2022.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]

ARJUN
MACHHINDRA
KADAM

Digitally signed by
ARJUN
MACHHINDRA
KADAM
Date: 2021.12.09
17:19:35 +0530