

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.9408 OF 2013**

Shri. Devraj Narayan Biradar .. Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO.6309 OF 2012**

Shri. Rajendra Baban Babar .. Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Avinash H. Fatangare, for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP, for State.

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, for the Petitioner in WP/6309 of 2012.

....

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
AMIT BORKAR JJ.**

**DATE : 1 FEBRUARY 2022.
(Through Video Conferencing)**

P.C:-

By order dated 8 December 2021, the petitions are directed

to be taken up for hearing and disposal. Joint request is made by the Counsel that the hearing of the petitions be by physical hearing. Stand over to 22 February 2022.

(AMIT BORKAR J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)