

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Shri. Devraj Narayan Biradar .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6309 OF 2012

Shri. Rajendra Baban Babar .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,....RESPONDENT  
School Education And Sports Dept And Ors

Mr. Avinash H. Fatangare for Petitioner in WP 9408/13  
Mr. Narendra Bandiwadekar for Petitioner in WP 6309/12  
Mr. S. A. Rajeshirke for Res No. 3 in WP 9408/13  
Mr. A. B. Kadam for Res No. 3 & 4 in WP 6309/12.  
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for State-Res Nos. 1 & 2

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT B. BORKAR,  
JJ

**DATE :** 22nd February, 2022

**P.C. :**  
S. O. to 10/03/2022 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**