

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9408 OF 2013**

Devraj Narayan Biradar] Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others.] Respondents

a/w

WRIT PETITION NO.6309 OF 2012

Rajendra Baban Babar] Petitioner

Vs.

**The State of Maharashtra, through]
The Secretary,]
School Education Department,]
Mantralaya, Mumbai and others.] Respondents**

.....

Mr. Kiran Bapat i/b Mr. Avinash Patangare, for Petitioner in W.P. No.9408 of 2013.

Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar a/w Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar, for Petitioner in W.P. No.6309 of 2012.

Mr. V.M. Mali, A.G.P, for Respondents No.1 and 2 - State.

Mr. S.A. Rajeshirke, for Respondent No.3 in W.P. No.9408 of 2013.

Mr. Abhijit Kadam, for Respondents No.3 and 4 and W.P. No.6309 of 2012.

.....

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
G.A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2022.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.6309 of 2012 returnable on 7th April, 2022.
2. Hamdast granted.
3. Stand over to 7th April, 2022.

[G.A. SANAP, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]