

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Shri Devraj Narayan Biradar ...Petitioner
vs.
State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6309 OF 2012**

Shri Rajendra Baban Babar ...Petitioner
vs.
The State Of Maharashtra
Through Secretary, School Education
and Sports Department and Ors. ...Respondents

T. R. Yadav I/by Mr. Avinash H. Fatangare - Advocate for the Petitioner in
WP 9408 of 2013

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar - Advocate for the Petitioner in WP 6309 of 2012
Hamid Mulla h/f Manoj Patil – Advocate for the Respondent No. 5.

Abhijit Kadam – Advocate for the Respondent No. 3 in WP 6309 of 2012

Mr. V. M. Mali – AGP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Satyajeet A. Rajeshirke – Advocate for the Respondent No. 3 in WP
9408 of 2013.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 21st JUNE, 2022

P.C. :-

1. It is submitted that Writ Petition No. 6309 of 2012 is connected Writ
Petition and the same is already admitted. In view of that, Rule in Writ

Petition No. 9408 of 2013.

2. Place the matter for final hearing in week commencing from first of August.
3. The respective counsel waive notice of Rule.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]