

Nikita

NIKITA  
KAILAS  
DARADE  
Digitally signed by  
NIKITA KAILAS  
DARADE  
Date: 2025.09.19  
15:30:50 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9408 OF 2013**

Devraj Narayan Biradar ...Petitioner

**versus**

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Sachin M. Bhavar for the Applicant.

Mr. Satyajeet Rajeshirke a/w Mr. Shubham Vasekar for the Respondent  
No.3.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:**

1. List the matter on **10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025** along with Writ Petition  
No.6309 of 2012.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**[M.S. KARNIK, J.]**