

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Shri. Devraj Narayan Biradar ... Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6309 OF 2012

Shri. Rajendra Baban Babar ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin M. Bhavar for the Petitioner In WP-9408-2013.

Mr. Sagar Mane a/w Rushikesh Jagdale for the Petitioner in WP-6309-2012.

Mr. Satyajit Rajeshirke a/w Adv. Gautam Kulkarni and Adv. Rahul Rane for the Respondent No. 3 in WP-9408-2013.

Mr. Shubham R. Dhenge i/by Adv. Manoj A Patil for the Respondent No. 5 in WP-6309-2012.

**Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : November 20, 2025.

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.11.21
13:39:16 +0530

Shubham Talle

1 of 2

P. C. :

1. List on **27th November, 2025.**
2. Till the next date, office to trace out the proceedings.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik, J.]