

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Devraj Narayan Biradar. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others. ...Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6309 OF 2012

Rajendra Baban Babar. ...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others. ...Respondents.

Mr. C. G. Patil i/b Mr. S. M. Bhavar for the Petitioner in WP 9408/13.
Mr. Sagar Mane, Mr. Rushikesh D. Jagdale i/b N. V. Bandiwadekar for Petitioner in WP 6309/12.
Mr. S. R. Vasekar i/b S. A. Rajeshirke for the Respondent No. 3 in WP 9408/13.
Mr. Ashish A. Chavan i/b Abhijit B. Kadam for Resp Nos.3 and 4 in WP No. 6309/12.
Mr. Shubham Dhenge i/b Manoj Patil for the Respondent No. 5.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Nitin B. Suryawanshi &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : January 17, 2026.

P. C. :

1. By order dated 27th November 2025, we granted liberty to the Petitioner to reconstruct the files. Accordingly, files be reconstructed within two weeks.
2. In the meanwhile, Registry to trace the matters at Mumbai.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[Nitin B. Suryawanshi, J.]