

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9408 OF 2013

Shri. Devraj Narayan BiradarPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Chetan Patil a/w Sachin Bhavar for Petitioner
Adv Satyajeet Rajeshirke a/w R S Rane for Respondent
Mr Vikas M Mali, AGP for State for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)